PUBLISH: Monday, November 27, 2017 LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County
Commissioners, Wednesday, November 29, 2017.

Certified to before me this November 27, 2017.

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



|| Claims Docket for Newspaper I

For Period: 11/2/2017 to 11/14/2017

Date Claims to be Paid: 11/29/2017

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733

(219) 724-2600

Vendor

Adams Memorial Hospital

AT & T Mobility

Berne Witness

Brateman's, Inc.

Chet's Pest Control

City Of Decatur

Complete Printing Service
Decatur Tire Center

Graber Insurance, Inc.

Hall Signs

Haywood Printing Company
Indiana Stamp Company, Inc.
Innovative Concepts

Lehman Feed Mill

Mind's Eye Graphics

National Oil And Gas

Piqua Repair Inc.

Quill Corporation

Stone-Street Quarries, Inc.
West Payment Center

Imi Irving Material, Inc.

Zep Sales and Service

Waste Management

Bixler Insurance, Inc.

Youth Opportunity Center, Inc
Geneva Municipal Utilities
Expert Transmission

Harvest Land Co-op

Adams County Truck Repair, Inc.
Thomas R Krueckeberg
Wieland and Associates, Inc.
VoMac Trucks Sales & Service
Clinical & Forensic Psychological Ser.
Barnes & Thornburg

Alpine Falls, Inc.

Deborah A. Schantz
Extinguisher Co. No. 1

Karla Marbach

Carrie Freeman
Commonwealth Engineers, Inc.
First Response

O'Reilly Auto Parts

Highway Dept. - Lonnie Caffee
Amy Rumschlag

NACS Food Services

Adams County Community Corrections
3M Electronic Monitoring
Advance Auto Parts

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

Amount

242.13
2,842.37
722.81
431.00
90.00
623.80
61.00
19.50
362.50
2,611.87
346.50
106.00
1,853.75
88.40
26.49
814.44
225.00
255.51
453.60
94.20
580.00
409.85
657.73
225.00
15,260.00
78.87
1,011.12
913.19
405.63
18.48
2,100.00
1,652.97
900.00
12,008.50
29.46
286.30
853.88
141.58
70.92
430.84
567.60
33.23
51.05
226.42
248.30
2,054.89
11,440.25
115.48

Vendor

Appraisal Research Corporation
Berne Ready Mix

Suburban Propane LP

BSN Sports Inc

Cintas Location #338
Decatur Hardware & Rental
Decatur Daily Democrat
Gordon Food Service
Grimm's Auto

Harvey's Tool Service

Hilty Engine Service
Indiana State Police

Kiess Electric

Mark S. Gresla, MD
Monroe Water Department
Park Center

Portland Motor Parts, Inc
Shifferly Dodge

Top Supply Company LLP
Miller, Burry & Brown, P.C.

Adams County Automotive Supply, Inc.

Purdue University

B Secure Alarm Systems, Inc.
Hi-Way Service, Inc.
Bloomington Ford, Inc.
Kristina Nichols

Norlab, Inc.

Koorsen Fire and Security, Inc.
Beth A. Webber

Adams County Sheriff's Department
ERS Wireless Communications
Troyer's Market LLC

North Adams Community Schools
Michelle Hackenjos

Forms Management Group, Inc.
Bluhm Enterprises

Stationair's Express

Schwartz Steel LLC

RICOH USA, INC.

Decatur Ace Hardware

Direct Fitness Solutions

Weller Truck Parts

Corrisoft

Central Customer Charges
Kristy N Stuckey

Eric D. Orr, Attorney

Indigital Telecom

Allstar Communications
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Amount

6,166.63
6,687.44
187.00
89.87
183.49
36.17
34.61
2,903.42
49.50
389.93
12.95
187.00
150.59
420.25
138.24
1,080.00
415.59
111.35
174.01
3,611.52
410.16
718.96
1,938.18
105.27
27,622.45
24.20
223.00
50.00
1,046.24
224.00
3,046.48
5,667.45
565.40
88.88
70.31
500.00
2,373.80
41.75
45.82
1,037.66
594.80
563.64
283.25
262.49
40.48
25.00
4312.87
1,282.15

11/28/2017




Piqua Ag Enterprises, LLC
Pitney Bowes, Inc.
AccessLine Communications
Liby Monuments

Jessica Nix

Jack Odle

Rex W. King

John D. Cowan

JPMorgan Chase Bank NA
Barb Lehrman

Redwood Toxicology Laboratory, Inc.

Staples Business Advantage
Four U Packaging

Aquatek Water Treatment
Equipment Marketing Co

B & B Farms

Theresa Nelson

Robert Hakes

Kathi Tate

Jon Stevens

Federal Signal Corporation
Wesley Haight

Ryan Green

Kriss Affolder

Hwy 27 Landscape Supply LLC

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

6,000.00
565.21
206.69
50.00
255.19
17.16
18.04
1,100.00
1,772.71
104.72
590.00
1,263.68
210.74
900.55
238.57
138.00
63.36
69.96
114.40
146.08
78.11
312.00
42.80
29.83

2,520.00

Drug and Alcohol Consortium
Newegg Business

U.S. Aggregates Inc.
Electronic Strategies, Inc.
VTF Excavation, LLC.
Leonard Corral Jr.

H.J. Umbaugh & Associates
Mike Marbach

Barrett & McNagny LLP
Kelly Sickafoose

Richard W. Karcher

Insley Systems, Inc.
Wildman Uniform & Linen

Allison F. Sprunger

Kristina A Nichols/Special Needs

Kaup Pharmacy

Praxair Distribution Inc
SHI International Corp
Network Imaging

City of Decatur Utilities
Advanced Disposal

Janssen & Spaans Engineering Inc

Red Arrow Sales
Jack Feeds
Hilltop Poly-Wood Furniture

Grand Total
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44.00
2,873.66
1,319.76

32,738.59
259,923.21
198.00
2,097.50
42.68
316.00
490.00
400.00
29,398.11
990.21
38.07
59.07
107.00
4125
723.48
174.50
502.52
28.04
28,800.00
2,935.00

91.93
2,365.00

524,742.04

11/28/2017



