

PUBLISH: Monday, November 27, 2017

LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County Commissioners, Wednesday, November 29, 2017.

Certified to before me this November 27, 2017.

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



Claims Docket for Newspaper

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733
(219) 724-2600

For Period: 11/2/2017 to 11/14/2017

Date Claims to be Paid: 11/29/2017

<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Adams Memorial Hospital	242.13	Appraisal Research Corporation	6,166.63
AT & T Mobility	2,842.37	Berne Ready Mix	6,687.44
Berne Witness	722.81	Suburban Propane LP	187.00
Brateman's, Inc.	431.00	BSN Sports Inc	89.87
Chet's Pest Control	90.00	Cintas Location #338	183.49
City Of Decatur	623.80	Decatur Hardware & Rental	36.17
Complete Printing Service	61.00	Decatur Daily Democrat	34.61
Decatur Tire Center	19.50	Gordon Food Service	2,903.42
Graber Insurance, Inc.	362.50	Grimm's Auto	49.50
Hall Signs	2,611.87	Harvey's Tool Service	389.93
Haywood Printing Company	346.50	Hilty Engine Service	12.95
Indiana Stamp Company, Inc.	106.00	Indiana State Police	187.00
Innovative Concepts	1,853.75	Kiess Electric	150.59
Lehman Feed Mill	88.40	Mark S. Gresla, MD	420.25
Mind's Eye Graphics	26.49	Monroe Water Department	138.24
National Oil And Gas	814.44	Park Center	1,080.00
Piqua Repair Inc.	225.00	Portland Motor Parts, Inc	415.59
Quill Corporation	255.51	Shifferly Dodge	111.35
Stone-Street Quarries, Inc.	453.60	Top Supply Company LLP	174.01
West Payment Center	94.20	Miller, Burry & Brown, P.C.	3,611.52
Imi Irving Material, Inc.	580.00	Adams County Automotive Supply, Inc.	410.16
Zep Sales and Service	409.85	Purdue University	718.96
Waste Management	657.73	B Secure Alarm Systems, Inc.	1,938.18
Bixler Insurance, Inc.	225.00	Hi-Way Service, Inc.	105.27
Youth Opportunity Center, Inc	15,260.00	Bloomington Ford, Inc.	27,622.45
Geneva Municipal Utilities	78.87	Kristina Nichols	24.20
Expert Transmission	1,011.12	Norlab, Inc.	223.00
Harvest Land Co-op	913.19	Koorsen Fire and Security, Inc.	50.00
Adams County Truck Repair, Inc.	405.63	Beth A. Webber	1,046.24
Thomas R Krueckeberg	18.48	Adams County Sheriff's Department	224.00
Wieland and Associates, Inc.	2,100.00	ERS Wireless Communications	3,046.48
VoMac Trucks Sales & Service	1,652.97	Troyer's Market LLC	5,667.45
Clinical & Forensic Psychological Ser.	900.00	North Adams Community Schools	565.40
Barnes & Thornburg	12,008.50	Michelle Hackenjosh	88.88
Alpine Falls, Inc.	29.46	Forms Management Group, Inc.	70.31
Deborah A. Schantz	286.30	Bluhm Enterprises	500.00
Extinguisher Co. No. 1	853.88	Stationair's Express	2,373.80
Karla Marbach	141.58	Schwartz Steel LLC	41.75
Carrie Freeman	70.92	RICOH USA, INC.	45.82
Commonwealth Engineers, Inc.	430.84	Decatur Ace Hardware	1,037.66
First Response	567.60	Direct Fitness Solutions	594.80
O'Reilly Auto Parts	33.23	Weller Truck Parts	563.64
Highway Dept. - Lonnie Caffee	51.05	Corrisoft	283.25
Amy Rumschlag	226.42	Central Customer Charges	262.49
NACS Food Services	248.30	Kristy N Stuckey	40.48
Adams County Community Corrections	2,054.89	Eric D. Orr, Attorney	25.00
3M Electronic Monitoring	11,440.25	Indigital Telecom	4,312.87
Advance Auto Parts	115.48	Allstar Communications	1,282.15

Piqua Ag Enterprises, LLC	6,000.00	Drug and Alcohol Consortium	44.00
Pitney Bowes, Inc.	565.21	Newegg Business	2,873.66
AccessLine Communications	206.69	U.S. Aggregates Inc.	1,319.76
Liby Monuments	50.00	Electronic Strategies, Inc.	32,738.59
Jessica Nix	255.19	VTF Excavation, LLC.	259,923.21
Jack Odle	17.16	Leonard Corral Jr.	198.00
Rex W. King	18.04	H.J. Umbaugh & Associates	2,097.50
John D. Cowan	1,100.00	Mike Marbach	42.68
JPMorgan Chase Bank NA	1,772.71	Barrett & McNagy LLP	316.00
Barb Lehrman	104.72	Kelly Sickafoose	490.00
Redwood Toxicology Laboratory, Inc.	590.00	Richard W. Karcher	400.00
Staples Business Advantage	1,263.68	Insley Systems, Inc.	29,398.11
Four U Packaging	210.74	Wildman Uniform & Linen	990.21
Aquatek Water Treatment	900.55	Allison F. Sprunger	38.07
Equipment Marketing Co	238.57	Kristina A Nichols/Special Needs	59.07
B & B Farms	138.00	Kaup Pharmacy	107.00
Theresa Nelson	63.36	Praxair Distribution Inc	41.25
Robert Hakes	69.96	SHI International Corp	723.48
Kathi Tate	114.40	Network Imaging	174.50
Jon Stevens	146.08	City of Decatur Utilities	502.52
Federal Signal Corporation	78.11	Advanced Disposal	28.04
Wesley Haight	312.00	Janssen & Spaans Engineering Inc	28,800.00
Ryan Green	42.80	Red Arrow Sales	2,935.00
Kriss Affolder	29.83	Jack Feeds	91.93
Hwy 27 Landscape Supply LLC	2,520.00	Hilltop Poly-Wood Furniture	2,365.00
		Grand Total	<u><u>524,742.04</u></u>